WHEREAS, the Division of Fire has requested, and the Council’s Safety and Finance 

Committees have recommended, the purchase of Rescue Task Force safety equipment for the 

Division of Fire; and  

WHEREAS, the City has received a generous donation from the Hillcrest 100, Inc. in the 

amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($3,600.00) for this purchase.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 

Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with North American 

Rescue, LLC, of Greer, South Carolina, for the purchase of Rescue Task Force equipment at a